Ministry of Training, 2013 Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan Default Rates

Colleges and Universities

2013 Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan Default Rates Ontario Universities

Institution Name
ALGOMA UNIVERSITY
BROCK UNIVERSITY
CARLETON UNIVERSITY
LAKEHEAD UNIVERSITY
LAURENTIAN UNIVERSITY
MCMASTER UNIVERSITY
NIPISSING UNIVERSITY
NORTHERN ONTARIO SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
ONTARIO COLLEGE OF ART AND DESIGN UNIVERSITY
QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY
ROYAL MILITARY COLLEGE OF CANADA
RYERSON UNIVERSITY
TRENT UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH
UNIVERSITY OF ONTARIO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA/UNIVERSITE D'OTTAWA
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
UNIVERSITY OF WATERLOO
UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO
UNIVERSITY OF WINDSOR
WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY
YORK UNIVERSITY
ONTARIO UNIVERSITIES - TOTAL

Notes:

A

# of 2010-11 Loan
Recipients (1)

138
1,931
2,053
1,201

766
3,034

835

42

533
1,692

11
3,764
1,128
2,526

967
3,410
8,531
3,273
3,801
1,968
1,777
6,367

49,748

B

# of 2013 Defaults (2)
20
98
144
58
43
103
28

0
39
42

0

144
75
87
43
182
265
57
134
149
107
397
2,215

May 2014

C=B/A

2013 Default Rate (3)
14.5%
5.1%
7.0%
4.8%
5.6%
3.4%
3.4%
0.0%
7.3%
2.5%
0.0%
3.8%
6.6%
3.4%
4.4%
5.3%
3.1%
1.7%
3.5%
7.6%
6.0%
6.2%
4.5%

1) Number of borrowers who received Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan in 2010-11 and did not receive funding through

the Ontario Student Assistance Program in 2011-12.

2) Number of borrowers who received Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan in 2010-11 and did not receive funding through
the Ontario Student Assistance Program in 2011-12 and were in default of the loan repayment obligations as of July 2013.

3) Number of defaults divided by the number of loan recipients: Column (2) / Column (1).
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