2013 Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan Default Rates Ontario Universities

G	Α	В	C=B/A
	# of 2010-11 Loan		
Institution Name	Recipients (1)	# of 2013 Defaults (2)	2013 Default Rate (3)
ALGOMA UNIVERSITY	138	20	14.5%
BROCK UNIVERSITY	1,931	98	5.1%
CARLETON UNIVERSITY	2,053	144	7.0%
LAKEHEAD UNIVERSITY	1,201	58	4.8%
LAURENTIAN UNIVERSITY	766	43	5.6%
MCMASTER UNIVERSITY	3,034	103	3.4%
NIPISSING UNIVERSITY	835	28	3.4%
NORTHERN ONTARIO SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	42	0	0.0%
ONTARIO COLLEGE OF ART AND DESIGN UNIVERSITY	533	39	7.3%
QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY	1,692	42	2.5%
ROYAL MILITARY COLLEGE OF CANADA	11	0	0.0%
RYERSON UNIVERSITY	3,764	144	3.8%
TRENT UNIVERSITY	1,128	75	6.6%
UNIVERSITY OF GUELPH	2,526	87	3.4%
UNIVERSITY OF ONTARIO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	967	43	4.4%
UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA/UNIVERSITE D'OTTAWA	3,410	182	5.3%
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO	8,531	265	3.1%
UNIVERSITY OF WATERLOO	3,273	57	1.7%
UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO	3,801	134	3.5%
UNIVERSITY OF WINDSOR	1,968	149	7.6%
WILFRID LAURIER UNIVERSITY	1,777	107	6.0%
YORK UNIVERSITY	6,367	397	6.2%
ONTARIO UNIVERSITIES - TOTAL	49,748	2,215	4.5%

Notes:

- 1) Number of borrowers who received Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan in 2010-11 and did not receive funding through the Ontario Student Assistance Program in 2011-12.
- 2) Number of borrowers who received Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan in 2010-11 and did not receive funding through the Ontario Student Assistance Program in 2011-12 and were in default of the loan repayment obligations as of July 2013.
- 3) Number of defaults divided by the number of loan recipients: Column (2) / Column (1).